Office of the City Clerk 222 3rd Avenue North Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5

www.saskatoon.ca tel (306) 975.3240 fax (306) 975.2784

March 24, 2025

Deputy City Clerk, SPC on Standing Policy Committee on Transportation

Dear Committee Members:

Re: Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee – Request for Information Regarding Snow Removal Program [ADV2025-0304]

The Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee, at its meeting held on February 14, 2025, discussed challenges related to the City's snow removal. During the discussion, the Committee believed it would be beneficial to have a better understanding of the current snow removal program as it relates to accessibility. The Committee resolved:

That a letter be drafted to the Standing Policy Committee on Transportation requesting information on the current snow removal program be provided to the Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee.

This information will support the Committee's future discussions on snow removal by offering insight into how current procedures address accessibility concerns related to snow and ice accumulation on sidewalks, identifying problem areas, and incorporating personal and community feedback. As there have been new members joining the Committee since the last update, we kindly request an updated overview of the snow removal program.

The Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee respectfully requests that the recommendation be considered by the Standing Policy Committee on Transportation.

Yours truly,

Chelsea Wisser, A/Chair

Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee

km:ht

cc: General Manager, Transportation and Construction Division